

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

August 8, 2025

Company name: SAIZERIYA CO., LTD.
Name of representative: HIDEHARU MATSUTANI,
President and Representative Director
(Code number: 7581, Tokyo Stock Exchange
Prime Market)
Contact: ATSUSHI USHIODA, Executive Officer,
General Manager of General Affairs Division and
Manager of Finance Department
(Phone: +81-48-991-9611)

(Correction) Announcement on partial corrections to the Consolidated Financial Results for the
Three Months Ended August 31, 2025 [Japanese GAAP] (Consolidated)

The Company announces the corrections to the descriptions in the Consolidated Financial Results for the Three Months Ended August 31, 2025 [Japanese GAAP] (Consolidated), which were disclosed on January 08, 2025, by the Company as follows.

Particulars

1. Reasons for corrections

Corrections have been made because errors were found in some of the descriptions in the Consolidated Financial Results for the Three Months Ended August 31, 2025 [Japanese GAAP] (Consolidated) after submission thereof.

2. Details of corrections

Corrected parts are indicated by underlines.

Page 2 of the accompany material

1. Qualitative information concerning the financial results for the period

(1) Explanation of the operating results

(Uncorrected)

<Omitted>

(iii) Asia

Continuation of newly opened outlets increased the number of outlets, and net sales amounted to 22,107 million yen (up 11.5% YoY) and operating profit amounted to 3,286 million yen (up 0.7% YoY).

<Omitted>

(Corrected)

<Omitted>

(iii) Asia

Continuation of newly opened outlets increased the number of outlets, and net sales amounted to 21,751 million yen (up 9.7% YoY) and operating profit amounted to 3,286 million yen (up 0.7% YoY).

<Omitted>

Page 9 of the accompany material

3. Quarterly consolidated financial statements and major notes thereto

(3) Notes to the quarterly consolidated financial statements

(Segment information etc.)

[Segment information]

(Uncorrected)

<Omitted>

II. First quarter consolidated cumulative period (from September 1, 2024, to November 30, 2024)

1. Information about net sales and profit or loss by reportable segment

(Unit: million yen)

	Reportable segment				Total
	Japan	Australia	Asia	Total	
Net sales					
Net sales to external customers	39,521	2	21,751	61,275	61,275
Intersegment net sales or transfers	—	3,032	<u>356</u>	<u>3,388</u>	<u>3,388</u>
Total	39,521	3,034	<u>22,107</u>	<u>64,663</u>	<u>64,663</u>
Segment profit	512	160	3,286	3,959	3,959

(Corrected)

<Omitted>

II. First quarter consolidated cumulative period (from September 1, 2024, to November 30, 2024)

1. Information about net sales and profit or loss by reportable segment

(Unit: million yen)

	Reportable segment				Total
	Japan	Australia	Asia	Total	
Net sales					
Net sales to external customers	39,521	2	21,751	61,275	61,275
Intersegment net sales or transfers	—	3,032	—	<u>3,032</u>	<u>3,032</u>
Total	39,521	3,034	<u>21,751</u>	<u>64,307</u>	<u>64,307</u>
Segment profit	512	160	3,286	3,959	3,959

End of document